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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME oo ees 1

PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DemOCrat ..., 21%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very WK DBMOCIAL. ..o 12
trong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent / Closer {0 the DeMOCTaS....vv 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INdependent...........oerinine s 11
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans ..................... 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICAN .....cvvvovvvvvsvvvrssncnrrsevrnssnenrnne 14
Strong Republican ... 25

DEMOCRAT (NET) .ot seeseeenees 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..o 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ..o 40

DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....c.ccoveirirereieireinnnns 45%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)....cccovoveirireieiriinnnnes 44

PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ..., 30%
Somewhat important............cocveeeeeennineneene 36
NOt t00 IMPOrtANt.......cocveverer e 21
Not at all important ..........c.cvevvnerincrereeeseene 13

IMPORTANT (NET) ..ot 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....vveieieeieieireeieiseeieiseienes 34

Switching gears...

DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ............ccvveereereerneererenen, 55% 58% 53% 55% 88% 62% 21% 68% 56% 53% 63%
Headed in the right direction ............c.ccoecrevenee. 38 35 41 38 9 21 73 24 38 41 34
NOE SUFE ... 6 8 6 8 4 16 6 9 5 6 4
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........ccccoeverriiennn, 33% 32% 37% 37% 5% 17% 65% 17% 33% 35% 27%
About the same as it is right NOW ...........c..cc.... 17 17 17 17 14 26 18 23 19 16 11
Worse off than it is right nOW ..........ccocvevrerenne, 45 45 42 41 77 48 13 52 41 45 53

NOE SUME .. 5 6 4 5 5 9 4 8 7 4 8



Global Strategy Group 46513 April Navigator #2 Page 2/48
TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cc.oeeeerereeereeneereereereieennn, 25% 23% 27% 30% 2% 6% 53% 11% 24% 28% 21%
Somewhat approve .........ccccccevevevereeiersienennn, 19 21 20 18 5 23 33 15 16 21 15
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.ccveeereierriecnennn, 11 10 9 10 12 20 8 16 8 10 15
Strongly diSapprove.........ocoveeeereeneereereereeneennn, 43 43 40 39 80 38 5 56 47 40 47
NOE SUFE ..o 2 2 3 3 1 13 1 2 5 2 3
APPROVE (NET)....cooivnienceeiineineiseineeineeneens 44% 44 47 48 7 29 86 26 40 48 35
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveevneieeeerneeeeieinne, 54 53 49 49 92 58 13 72 55 50 62
TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ccoveeerereeeneeneeneereereieennn, 23% 23% 26% 30% 2% 6% 48% 10% 21% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve .........ccccoeveeverereiersienennn, 18 20 20 18 4 23 30 13 18 19 17
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccveuerererrieennns, 12 11 10 9 11 22 11 16 12 11 16
Strongly diSapprove.........ccocevevevereeierrieenenan, 44 44 41 39 82 38 6 58 45 41 47
NOE SUME .. 3 2 3 4 1 1 4 3 5 3 5
APPROVE (NET)....coovevmiecirerinerisenieenseinsenenns 40% 42 46 48 6 29 79 23 38 44 32
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveirieieerneirneiennne, 56 55 51 48 93 60 18 74 57 52 63
TRUMPSUM. [IF TRUMP 2024 VOTER] You indicated you voted for Donald Regret voting for Trump ... 11%

Trump in 2024. Do you regret voting for Donald Trump? [IF DO NOT
REGRET] Would you say you are disappointed or not disappointed in how
Donald Trump has handled his first few months of being president?

Don't regret voting for Trump, but very disappointed ...... *

Don't regret voting for Trump, but somewhat
AiSAPPOINTED ... 16
Don't regret voting for Trump, and not at all
AiSAPPOINTED ... 73
DISAPPOINTED (NET) ....couverereereereereesneeeeiseseseesseinnns 16%
REGRET OR DISAPPOINTED (NET)......cocnsuerereneerneirnns 27

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o Medicaid

Mar-17 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very | DK
45% 33 8 4 9
44% 33 8 4 10
60% 28 3 2 7
39% 32 10 5 12
31% 38 13 5 11
54% 29 5 4 6
46% 34 6 5 8
43% 34 9 4 10
37% 30 13 3 17

=
s s s s x|

FAV
78%
7%
88%
1%
69%
84%
79%
7%
67%

NET

UNFAV

12
12

5
15
18
10
"
12
16

FAM
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM

© Harvard UNIVETSILY ................cvvivriviriiiieiiriinsisisssssessssssssssssssssssssssssseees 26% 26 8 18 20 3 52% 25 78
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 34 5 4 16 2 74% 9 82
Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 27 7 12 31 4 47% 18 66
Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 18 10 34 22 3 32% 44 76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 28 7 9 22 3 59% 15 75
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 27 5 15 22 5 53% 20 73
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 26 8 19 19 2 51% 27 79
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 29 6 18 21 2 53% 24 77
© DONAIA TIUMP oot 27% 18 9 45 1 * 45% 54 99
Apr-7 2025 | 26% 20 8 45 1 * 46% 53 99

Mar-17 2025 | 30% 17 8 43 1 * 47% 51 98

Feb-24 2025 | 32% 17 8 42 2 * 48% 50 98

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 7 85 1 - % 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 20 23 39 7 1 30% 62 92
Latest Data by Party Rep | 56% 31 7 5 * * 87% 13 100
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 13 1" 61 1 * 27% 72 99
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 21 6 48 2 * 43% 55 97
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 18 9 42 1 * 49% 50 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 15 9 52 4 - 35% 61 96
o The Democratic Party ..., 18% 25 17 36 3 1 43% 53 9%
Apr-7 2025 | 18% 26 20 33 2 * 44% 53 97

Mar-17 2025 | 18% 23 20 34 5 1 41% 54 95

Feb-24 2025 | 20% 24 20 31 5 1 44% 51 95

Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 45 12 4 1 * 83% 16 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 15 27 36 17 1 19% 63 81
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 7 20 68 2 1 9% 88 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 30 13 11 3 1 71% 25 96
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 23 16 28 5 3 48% 45 92
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 23 19 41 3 * 37% 60 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 42 13 30 7 - 49% 44 93
o The Republican Party...........rricennnneseesssssns 20% 23 18 36 4 1 42% 53 95
Apr-7 2025 | 19% 26 16 37 2 * 44% 53 97

Mar-17 2025 | 20% 25 14 36 4 1 45% 50 95

Feb-24 2025 | 19% 27 16 34 3 1 46% 50 96

Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 20 69 3 1 6% 90 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 17 30 27 21 2 20% 57 77
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 43 12 3 * * 85% 14 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 12 19 49 6 2 24% 68 92
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 17% 21 18 35 6 2 38% 54 92
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 24 17 34 3 * 47% 50 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 25 16 38 10 - 36% 54 90
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr......ooooooiiicrerireeresssssssss e 17% 24 10 33 13 2 42% 43 85
Feb-24 2025 | 18% 26 10 31 14 2 43% 41 84
Jan-13 2025 | 14% 30 13 29 12 2 44% 41 86
Dec-08 2024 | 15% 27 11 28 15 3 43% 39 82
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 10 1" 61 10 2 16% 73 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 24 13 23 26 5 34% 35 69
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 40 7 8 13 2 71% 15 86
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 16 15 36 18 3 28% 51 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 25 1" 30 12 4 43% 41 84
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 26 8 34 12 2 44% 42 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 14 18 37 14 - 31% 55 86
© JOB BIABN......ooovovvvvvvvcvvvvvcvississsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 19% 22 14 44 2 * 41% 57 98
Dec-08 2024 | 19% 22 13 43 3 1 41% 56 97
Oct-282024 | 21% 19 14 43 2 1 40% 56 97
Oct-07 2024 | 21% 20 15 42 2 1 41% 56 98
Latest Data by Party Dem | 38% 39 12 9 1 * 78% 21 98
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 15 23 48 8 1 20% 71 91
Latest Data by Party Rep 1% 6 13 79 1 * % 92 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 34% 34 12 16 4 1 67% 28 95
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 20 13 40 1 1 45% 53 98
Latest Data by Race White | 16% 19 15 49 1 * 35% 64 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 41 10 37 4 - 49% 47 96
O EION MUSK......ooovvvvvevcvvvevcvcvcsisississssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 21% 17 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Apr-7 2025 | 19% 19 10 46 5 1 38% 56 94
Mar-17 2025 | 20% 19 10 45 6 1 38% 55 93
Feb-24 2025 | 21% 20 10 41 7 2 41% 51 92
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 8 80 4 1 8% 87 95
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 10 20 40 17 3 20% 60 80
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 31 9 12 5 1 73% 21 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 1 56 12 3 19% 67 86
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 21 8 46 4 4 39% 54 93
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 18 9 44 5 * 42% 53 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 9 21 43 6 - 30% 65 94
O TAMITS ..o 10% 20 13 44 11 2 29% 57 86
Apr-7 2025 | 10% 20 15 43 11 2 30% 58 88
Mar-17 2025 | 10% 20 14 39 14 3 30% 53 83
Feb-24 2025 | 12% 20 18 32 14 5 31% 50 81
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 1 73 8 2 % 83 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 10 22 41 21 3 13% 63 76
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 37 13 15 12 3 57% 28 85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 8 14 53 13 4 16% 67 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 13 1 48 10 6 24% 59 83
Latest Data by Race White | 10% 23 13 42 " 2 33% 55 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 15 20 42 13 - 25% 62 87
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o Pete Hegseth

Apr-7 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Apr-28  Apr-7
A0 et A% 52%
29 27
14 13
9 7
7% 80

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Apr-28  Apr-7
Mostly POSItIVE .....covveereiereenceieereens 17% 15%
Mostly negative 48 53
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 28 25
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TIUMD oot 8 7

TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have

you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV UNFAV  FAM
10% 11 6 27 17 28 21% 34 55
11% 10 6 26 16 30 22% 32 54
2% 4 5 47 16 26 6% 52 58
3% 6 8 22 22 39 9% 30 39
21% 19 7 8 17 27 40% 15 55
3% 6 9 30 18 35 9% 38 47
11% 9 5 23 19 34 19% 28 47
11% 12 6 27 18 26 23% 33 56
12% 11 8 36 12 21 23% 44 68
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
51% 54% 56% 36% 42% 49% 44% 48% 47%
30 27 25 26 35 30 29 30 27
12 12 13 16 16 11 19 14 22
7 7 7 22 8 10 9 9 4
80 81 80 62 76 79 72 77 74
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
22% 24% 3% 4% 33% 10% 14% 18% 11%
47 43 77 48 18 59 52 46 52
25 26 13 29 42 23 24 29 31
6 6 6 19 7 8 10 8 6
COmm:t r C;’; deporting  keepine
. u 1 * olicies
t ukraine "'
 trade coun _I'y j ”egal working
™ pope trying «- economy
immigrants

getting

®
criminals backt a r] ffS
negotiations

war better

- border making

immigration

promises  america

putin

great ...,
going hard
funeral =-

russia
peace

government prices




Global Strategy Group 46513 April Navigator #2 Page 6/48

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have trade education _inflation
funeral
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump? Mol chma g immignntsfedenl
media
I deportations 80INE  raine racist
due process lies country . pope poor
world raising  high
government musk russia
makin . »
democrats back trying g economy prices  citizens
cutting war

dictator  judges destroying

immigration ...

wrong office

policies

stock market

TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each
one.

APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not NET
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE  DISAPPROVE
o Inflation and the Cost Of IVING .................vvvvvvvevrrrrrerrresssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 16% 16 12 49 6 32% 61
Mar-17 2025 |  24% 17 12 41 6 41% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 9 83 2 6% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 10 20 50 17 13% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 31 13 15 8 64% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 9 16 60 6 18% 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 11 12 54 7 28% 66
Latest Data by Race White 18% 18 1" 47 7 36% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 15% 14 15 52 5 29% 66
O TAMITS oo 16% 17 12 46 8 33% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 10 80 4 6% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 12 23 43 16 18% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 33 12 12 10 65% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 9 16 55 10 20% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp 16% 11 15 46 12 27% 61
Latest Data by Race White 17% 20 10 45 8 37% 56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 13% 16 17 49 6 28% 66
® TrAAE POLICY ...oovvvvvevevevvvevvesvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssssnens 21% 18 13 40 9 38% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 13 73 5 9% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind % 16 21 34 22 23% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 31 12 6 10 72% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 1% 17 16 44 11 28% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 10 18 41 11 29% 60
Latest Data by Race White 23% 19 1 39 9 41% 50
Latest Data by Race AAPI 16% 15 19 41 8 31% 60
o Government spending and debt ... 24% 16 14 38 8 40% 53
Mar-17 2025 |  30% 17 10 35 8 47% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 16 70 4 10% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 17 18 37 21 24% 55
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 25 1 6 9 74% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 12 21 45 9 25% 66
Latest Data by Race Hisp 18% 14 16 41 10 32% 57
Latest Data by Race White 27% 16 12 38 8 43% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% 17 22 34 7 37% 56
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TRUMPAPPBATT. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each

NET

DISAPPROVE

one.
APPROVE DISAPPROVE Not
Strong Some | Some Strong | sure APPROVE
O HEAIN CaN.......oovovovevcvccrccsssessssssssss s sssssssssssnens 20% 21 13 37 9 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 14 68 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 16 20 33 21 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 37% 35 10 6 12 72%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 15 17 41 10 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 21 13 38 9 40%
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 22 1 36 10 43%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 17% 24 21 32 6 42%
® FOrEIGN PONICY...ccocooovveverrrerressessssssecenerenesessse s 23% 18 12 38 10 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 14 69 7 10%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 20 17 34 24 26%
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 31 8 7 9 76%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 17 19 41 13 26%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 16 18 36 10 35%
Latest Data by Race White 25% 18 8 38 10 44%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 19% 18 21 36 6 37%
© [SPLIT A] IMMIGIation............ooovvvvvvvivevivisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 34% 12 12 36 5 46%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 9 16 68 3 13%
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 12 27 25 20 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 69% 16 5 7 3 84%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 13 19 51 6 24%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 31% 12 16 38 3 43%
Latest Data by Race White 39% 11 1" 34 5 50%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 20 16 37 1 46%
© [SPLIT B] DEPOMAtIONS.........oovovvvvvvviverisirisissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 31% 16 13 35 6 47%
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 8 18 64 4 14%
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 25 13 31 13 43%
Latest Data by Party Rep 60% 22 7 5 7 82%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 14 22 34 12 32%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 13 18 44 5 33%
Latest Data by Race White 35% 17 9 34 5 51%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 24% 9 23 41 4 32%

49
81
53
16
58
51
48
52

49
83
51
15
61
54
46
57

49
84
52
12
70
54
44
53

47
82
44
12
56
62
43
63

Q1. Which best describes how you feel about Donald Trump's first few months in office in his second term as president? He's done...

Apr-28
Much more good than bad ...........cccerernee e 24%
Somewhat more good than bad ...........ccceereeniece e 1"
An equal mix 0f good and bad..........c..ceerrenininn e 13
Somewhat more bad than good ... 7
Much more bad than good ... 43
NOESUIE ... 2
MORE GOOD THAN BAD (NET).....ovuiercerieneirnnieenseseeeesessessssssssssssssssesenns 35%

MORE BAD THAN GOOD (NET)......vumiirieriniriniieinseineiesie e 50

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
2% 11% 50% 9% 17% 28% 18%
2 8 20 7 10 11 9
7 23 17 17 16 12 12
8 11 5 12 9 6 7
79 38 6 51 40 41 52
2 9 2 4 7 2 1
4 19 70 16 28 40 27
87 49 12 63 49 47 60
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© EQUCATION. ......oo oo 50% 39 11
Apr-7 2025 49% 37 13
Feb-24 2025 47% 40 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 91% 4 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 23 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 19 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 34 16
Latest Data by Race White 46% 44 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 29 6
© PrOLECHNG fIEE SPEECH ..o sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 48% 42 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 32 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 83 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 19 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 39 15
Latest Data by Race White 43% 48 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 63% 30 7
© [SPLIT A] FOIOWING the CONSEIULION........ooovevceceeeceveeeeeeceeeeseeeesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 47% 40 13
Feb-24 2025 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 4 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 25 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 79 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 71% 18 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 41 15
Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 24 17
© JODS QNG TNE BCONOMY.....ooovoveveieieieieieieieie e 47% 44 10
Apr-7 2025 44% 46 10
Mar-17 2025 44% 46 11
Feb-24 2025 42% 47 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 6 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 30 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 23 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 39 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 48 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 34 14
@ Protecting the rUle OF [AW ...t 47% 41 13
Feb-24 2025 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 28 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 37 18
Latest Data by Race White 42% 46 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 30 1
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Defending the CONSHIULION. ... 46% 43 11
Feb-24 2025 43% 42 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 89% 5 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 31 32
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 86 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 24 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 34 20
Latest Data by Race White 43% 48 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 31 8
© TAXES ...ovovvvvvevevevessse s s 46% 43 11
Apr-7 2025 43% 45 12
Feb-24 2025 41% 46 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 33 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 19 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 15
Latest Data by Race White 41% 50 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 35 19
o [nflation and the COSt OF IVING ..o 45% 43 11
Apr-7 2025 43% 44 12
Mar-17 2025 42% 46 12
Feb-24 2025 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 28 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 86 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 21 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 36 16
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 33 15
© [SPLIT A] Creating JODS.......oooooooooeiiiivevcveeeeeesssssssssscsssssese i 45% 43 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 7 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 29 46
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 84 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 45 1
Latest Data by Race White 40% 48 12

Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 43 6
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© [SPLIT B] TTAUE POIICY.....vvvvrrreresseriimieeernrereeeesssssssssissesssssssesessssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssess s 45% 43 13
Mar-17 2025 42% 46 13
Jan-13 2025 37% 49 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 8 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 27 40
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 26 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 36 19
Latest Data by Race White 42% 47 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 27 17
o [SPLIT A] Trade policy, inCIUdING tAMIfS............cccvrioiievrrrrrisrrrnrscrrressseeressssssersenssss s 44% 42 14
Mar-17 2025 41% 46 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 26 47
Latest Data by Party Rep % 81 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 40 13
Latest Data by Race White 40% 47 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 41 12
o Government SPENAING AN AEDL ... sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 42% 46 12
Apr-7 2025 40% 48 12
Mar-17 2025 39% 48 13
Feb-24 2025 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 9 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 33 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 41 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 51 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 39 19
© [SPLIT A] Immigration and the DOME.................iiiiieiriereecieesesssesssesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s % 50 9
Apr-7 2025 35% 55 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 14 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 32 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 91 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 31 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 49 10
Latest Data by Race White 37% 55 8

Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 39 16
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BETJOB. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican

Party Party DK
o [SPLIT B] Creating ManUfaCtUNNgG JODS ................cvvvvvvvvvrvvveveveeeresessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 40% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 9 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 34 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 87 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 29 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race White 36% 50 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 35 23
® [SPLIT B] DEPOMALIONS.........oooiieeeee e sssssssssssssss s ssssssssssss s ssssssssssssss s ssssssssssss s 39% 51 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 15 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 47 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 89 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 36 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Race White 36% 56 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 38 20

Q2. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select up to five that you are feeling about politics right now.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-28  Mar-17 Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

ANXIOUS ... 50% 48% 48% 46% 60% 46%  41% 45% 47% 51% 55%
DiSCOUrAZEA ...eveeerreereereerreesereseeeseeeseennas 48 44 41 41 71 52 22 54 52 46 52
ExXhausted.........oveevemeeeneeneeereeeseeeeeone 42 37 37 34 56 44 29 43 49 42 48
ANGIY e 42 40 38 37 65 39 18 44 41 42 32
HOPEFUL ..o 38 38 41 41 12 26 68 28 31 40 34
SCAMNBA ..o 37 39 37 37 56 40 17 40 41 36 34
880 ..o 30 31 31 29 50 26 12 38 32 29 34
EXCHEA ..o 22 21 25 23 4 10 43 15 17 24 15
ENgaged ... 20 20 21 20 10 10 33 20 19 20 22
RENEVED.......ouveeeeeeieeneieeece s 18 21 22 24 4 9 35 9 15 20 18
SECUME .ot 17 14 14 15 4 9 31 12 17 17 18
INGIffErent.......ccoeveeiecrreeeee s 17 15 16 18 15 22 16 27 19 14 11
Vindicated........ocovvreineineeeneeeneeeienns 9 9 11 10 4 3 17 7 12 9 13
OtNBI .o 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 6
Have felt none of these ..., 3 3 2 2 2 14 2 5 6 3 3
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 47% 47 51 53 22 33 76 44 41 48 43
NEGATIVE (NET)....covvrerererreennrirerereeeseennns 75 73 73 71 93 72 57 80 78 74 76

Q3X. [N SIZE = 989] Which best describes how you are doing today compared to before Donald Trump took office for his second term?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-28 [ Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

MUCh DEEET Off NOW ... 13% 2% 5% 27% 10% 10% 15% 9%
Somewhat better Off NOW.........ccoiuviieire s 1" 2 13 18 5 12 10 17
ADOUL T8 SAME ... 32 25 30 41 35 34 32 25
Somewhat WOrSe Off NOW ..o 20 29 23 9 23 16 19 25
MUCH WOTSE Off NOW ...ttt 22 41 21 3 25 25 22 22
Don't KNOW €n0UGh 0 SAY .....e.vvvuieiicriireieieree e 2 1 8 2 2 3 2 2
BETTER OFF NOW (NET)......cviriemereireeerineinsessssesseesessse s ssssssssssssssssesenns 24% 4 17 45 15 22 25 26
WORSE OFF NOW (NET) ..covvriieirciieneiisissesesssesseieesessesssssssssssssssssssesenns 42 70 45 12 48 41 41 47
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Q3c. [SPLIT ¢] When it comes to court rulings, which do you think best describes Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
He always follows them............cccceiciiiiecse e 13% 2% 6% 25% 6% 12% 15% 5%
He sometimes fOllows them ... 18 4 20 33 14 13 19 17
He occasionally follows them ... 19 19 20 18 22 19 18 23
He never follows them ... 39 71 30 7 48 45 35 46
Don't KNOW €N0UGh t0 SAY ......euvieiieieirieiesee et 12 4 24 16 10 1 12 8
HE USUALLY FOLLOWS THEM (NET).....coiieierireirrireeeiesessssessissssesessssessens 31% 6 26 58 21 24 34 22
HE USUALLY DOESN'T FOLLOW THEM (NET) ..cvovvrieirieirsninsiseiseeeissienens 57 90 50 25 70 64 53 70
Q3D. [SPLIT D] When it comes to Supreme Court rulings, which do you think best describes Trump?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
He always follows them............cccceiciiiiecse e 16% 3% % 31% 5% 17% 18% %
He sometimes fOllows them ... 16 9 9 25 16 23 16 6
He occasionally follows them ...........cccceeieriecsiece e 20 23 24 17 26 7 21 34
He Never followSs theM ..o s 32 55 35 8 42 35 30 35
Don't KNow €noUGh t0 SAY .....cvvveiieciereceiee et 16 9 25 20 12 19 16 17
HE USUALLY FOLLOWS THEM (NET).....coivererireisiieiieiesesissessisssseeesssssenans 32% 12 16 56 21 39 34 13
HE USUALLY DOESN'T FOLLOW THEM (NET) ...covveieririerisreesiseiseieienienias 53 79 59 24 67 42 50 70
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 Apr7 Mar17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o 5% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 10% 7% % 4% 6%
GOOM. ettt 22 19 22 22 8 15 38 17 23 23 22
NOt SO GOOM ... 44 46 50 48 47 47 39 49 37 45 37
POOT ... 26 31 22 23 41 27 10 25 27 25 33
NOESUFE ..., 3 1 3 3 2 10 4 2 6 3 3
POSITIVE (NET) 1. 27% 22 25 27 10 16 48 24 30 27 28
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 69 77 72 71 88 74 49 73 64 69 70
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 Apr7 Mar17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIENE ..o 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8%
GOOM. vttt 31 30 34 31 21 19 44 25 28 34 28
NOE SO GOOM ... 39 42 43 44 42 48 32 39 38 38 39
POOT ... 20 21 15 17 30 23 9 26 22 18 21
NOESUFE ..., 5 3 4 3 4 8 5 3 7 5 4
POSITIVE (NET) .o 37% 34 38 37 24 21 54 32 34 38 36
NEGATIVE (NET)...ocovireineieneeneerneieeeenen, 59 63 58 60 72 72 41 66 60 56 60
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FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better ..., 22% 18% 24% 22% 4% 10% 45% 13% 21% 24% 21%
The economy is staying the same..................... 19 20 20 24 11 16 29 19 18 20 12
The economy is getting WOrse........cccoovvveeenn, 53 59 51 49 83 62 21 65 53 51 64
Don’t know enough t0 Say .........coevverreeverennn, 5 3 4 5 3 12 5 4 8 5 3

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........ocoeeererinenienenereneeiens 16% 12% 14% 15% 6% 7% 29% 18% 18% 16% 13%
Somewhat confident..........c.coovverenenerennennn, 23 24 28 27 14 15 34 19 19 23 27
Somewhat UNeasy........c..ccvvereuererenrerennenennn, 29 29 28 28 32 32 25 28 30 29 25
VEIY UNBASY.....cvvverereeinsieriesssssssssssssssssssenens 29 33 27 26 45 33 11 31 27 29 31
NOE SUFE .vvovveerecereeesee st 4 2 3 4 3 12 3 5 5 4 4
CONFIDENT (NET) .ooveeereerrereererneeneeseereeeereenn: 39% 36 42 42 19 23 62 37 38 39 39
UNEASY (NET) c.oovvevierrerieisseseeseessseensesens 58 62 55 54 78 66 35 58 58 58 56
Q4. As best you are aware, do you think the U.S. economy is in a recession or not?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Oct-07 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Yes, the U.S. economy is in @ reCESSION..........ccccueverrivercirirereiiirennns 53% 55% 67% 61% 36% 64% 63% 49% 49%
No, the U.S. economy is not in @ recession .............cceeerverrerererennnn. 47 45 33 39 64 36 37 51 51
Q5. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
We need to focus on bringing back the manufacturing jobs the U.S. has lost to

ONET COUNIES.....eooererieerire ettt 4% 26% 38%  57% 3% 2% 1% 3%
We need to focus on creating new, future-facing manufacturing and high-tech
jobs in the U.S. and train Americans on how to do those jobs...........c.ceeeeenneen. 59 74 62 43 63 58 59 63

Switching subjects...

Q6. Do you think Donald Trump is focused on the right things or the wrong things?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-28  Feb-24 Feb-03 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Mostly focused on the right things..........c.oecreererneriienns 26% 31% 31% 3% 12% 54% 9% 20% 31% 22%
Somewhat focused on the right things ..........c.cccceveerenecn. 15 16 17 5 18 26 14 17 15 11
Somewhat focused on the wrong things ...........ccccoevenee. 13 12 10 14 22 11 21 14 12 14
Mostly focused on the wrong things...........ccccooeneireennnee 40 38 39 76 31 5 50 42 38 45
NOESUME ..o 5 4 3 3 17 4 5 7 4 8
TRUMP IS FOCUSED ON THE RIGHT THINGS (NET)  42% 46 48 7 30 80 23 37 46 32
TRUMP IS FOCUSED ON THE WRONG THINGS
(NET) oot 53 50 49 90 53 16 71 56 50 60
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Q7. Which do you agree with more:
- Donald Trump is making the government work better
- Donald Trump is making the government work worse
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this
WaY STONGIY-ooovrrireircireceeire ettt 25% 29% 3% 12% 50% 9% 20% 29% 21%
Donald Trump is making the government work better - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL........cvvieriiriieiieieieeie et 20 21 6 27 34 18 19 21 19
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL........cvvierieriieieieieei ettt 15 14 16 28 10 23 22 12 19
Donald Trump is making the government work worse - feel this
WY SITONGIY...covereieicircieicree bbb 40 37 76 32 6 51 39 39 42
TRUMP IS MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK BETTER (NET).  45% 49 8 39 84 26 39 49 39
TRUMP IS MAKING THE GOVERNMENT WORK WORSE (NET). 55 51 92 61 16 74 61 51 61
B1. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not  Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | too all sure =~ WELL WELL
o Looks out for the rich and big COrporations..................rrsrerrsensssesssnsnnes 49% 21 12 11 6 70% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 80% 10 3 6 1 90% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 27 6 7 15 73% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 31 24 18 9 48% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 16 7 8 7 78% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 19 13 15 6 66% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 22 13 11 6 69% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 21 1 15 3 71% 26
© CRAOLIC ....oooererereern s s 44% 18 11 21 6 63% 31
Oct-07 2024 | 46% 15 13 21 6 61% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 11 5 5 3 88% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 24 10 12 17 61% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 24 17 39 7 37% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 19 9 12 8 72% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 15 14 22 8 56% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 19 10 22 6 62% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 15 10 20 5 66% 30
o Prioritizes other groups of people that don'tinclude me............cvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvrnnne 37% 20 13 20 9 57% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 58% 17 4 15 6 75% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 21 1 15 23 50% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 24 23 27 10 40% 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 20 7 19 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 16 15 23 10 52% 38
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 20 14 20 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 26 8 17 8 67% 25
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B1. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | too all sure = WELL WELL
© REPrESENTS ChANGE........vvvvcerercciriiecvireree s 35% 21 9 29 6 56% 38
Latest Data by Party Dem | 11% 17 13 55 4 28% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 26 1" 24 18 47% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 62% 25 5 3 5 87% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 19 12 43 8 37% 56
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 18 12 36 6 46% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 21 9 25 6 60% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 29% 32 5 28 6 61% 33
© [ITESPONSIDIE ...ccccccc v 42% 12 14 27 5 54% 40
Oct-07 2024 | 41% 12 11 30 5 54% 41
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 11 5 7 3 86% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 18 14 16 15 55% 30
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 12 23 51 5 22% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 18 13 14 6 67% 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 15 12 26 7 56% 37
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 10 14 30 5 52% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 13 9 22 5 64% 31
© SEIIOUS .....ooorreeerernivesssisers i 29% 21 13 30 6 51% 43
Oct-07 2024 | 32% 18 14 30 5 50% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 11 20 57 6 17% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 28 14 25 15 46% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 31 6 3 5 86% 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 20 17 44 6 33% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 21 10 37 8 45% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 21 12 27 6 55% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 25 13 36 7 44% 49
o Gets things done and ElIVETS.............cccrvirrrrrrssierrenssssisreessssssssssss e 30% 20 11 35 4 50% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 12 15 66 4 15% 81
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 22 19 26 16 39% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep | 60% 28 6 4 2 88% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 13% 20 14 47 6 32% 61
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 19 10 39 8 43% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 20 1 32 4 54% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 24 13 35 6 46% 48
O UNPIEPAIEA.......cccooiiiieeirrrree st 35% 13 14 32 6 48% 46
Oct-07 2024 | 35% 12 12 35 5 47% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 16 7 8 4 81% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 27% 18 16 23 16 44% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 10 20 59 5 16% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 19 12 18 8 63% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 11 17 32 7 44% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 12 13 35 5 46% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 21 10 24 9 57% 34
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B1. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | too all sure = WELL WELL
© [S a strong and deCiSIVE [EAAET ... 31% 17 10 38 4 48% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 13 71 3 13% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 24 12 32 15 41% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 61% 25 6 4 3 87% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 15 16 49 6 28% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 19 8 41 7 44% 49
Latest Data by Race White | 35% 17 9 35 3 52% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 28% 16 14 36 6 44% 50
© COMPEBLENL......ceverirerrreereres s 29% 18 9 39 5 47% 48
Oct-07 2024 | 31% 15 12 36 6 46% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 7 10 74 3 13% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 24 12 34 18 36% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 27 7 5 5 84% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 15 14 46 9 31% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 26% 16 1" 39 8 42% 50
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 18 7 38 4 50% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 19 15 42 2 41% 57
o Can provide steady 18adership ... 29% 16 10 41 5 45% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 6 1" 77 3 10% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 20 15 35 16 34% 50
Latest Data by Party Rep | 58% 26 7 5 4 84% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 15 53 6 25% 68
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 20 1" 39 7 43% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 16 8 39 4 49% 47
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 17 17 41 4 39% 58
® PreSidential ... 28% 16 10 42 4 45% 51
Oct-07 2024 | 31% 14 9 41 4 46% 50
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 6 10 76 3 11% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 17 18 39 13 30% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 27 7 6 3 83% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 15% 14 15 51 6 28% 65
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 19 10 41 7 42% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 32% 16 8 40 3 48% 49
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 22% 17 16 42 3 40% 58
O HONMBSE ..o 24% 17 10 44 5 41% 54
Oct-07 2024 | 23% 17 10 45 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 9 81 3 % 90
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 14 15 41 17 27% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 48% 31 10 7 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 14 1 59 6 25% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 21% 16 13 44 6 38% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 18 9 41 4 45% 51
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 13 12 50 6 32% 62
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B1. Please indicate how well each of the following words or phrases applies to Donald Trump.
WELL NOT WELL NET
Not Notat | Not NOT
Very Some | too all sure = WELL WELL
o Looks out for the MiddIE CIass................ccoiccrirreessiecsenesesssssieee 22% 18 12 43 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 1" 78 3 8% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 14 18 41 18 24% 58
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 33 12 7 4 7% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 15 17 50 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 18 10 47 9 34% 57
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 19 12 40 4 44% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 17 1" 52 4 33% 63
® TRIS TNE TrULN c.ovoveve s 22% 18 11 44 5 40% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 81 3 8% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 12 21 39 18 21% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 34 1" 7 5 78% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 12 1" 56 7 26% 67
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 20% 17 10 45 8 37% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 20 1" 42 4 43% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 17 6 53 8 33% 59
® SHATES MY VAIUES ......oooovvvevevevevevessisssssssssssssssssssssss s 21% 19 10 45 5 40% 56
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 7 84 3 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 13 42 21 23% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep | 43% 34 12 7 3 7% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 13 12 60 6 21% 72
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 17 8 47 9 36% 56
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 21 10 42 4 44% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 15 1 54 4 31% 65
o Cares about PEOPIE TIKE ME ... 22% 16 10 46 5 39% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 8 83 2 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 16 1 46 18 24% 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 29 12 8 4 75% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 14 9 61 7 23% 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 12 10 50 9 31% 60
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 17 10 43 4 43% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 16 1 51 5 33% 62
© Prioritizes PEOPIE IKE ME ... eessssssenens 19% 18 12 45 6 37% 57
Latest Data by Party Dem | 4% 3 9 81 3 % 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 14 15 46 19 20% 61
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 33 14 8 6 72% 22
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 13 10 59 7 24% 69
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 14 8 51 9 32% 59
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 20 12 41 6 41% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 13 12 53 3 32% 64
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B2. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

© [SPLIT A] Trump's USE OF tariffS .........oo...vovooecceeeeee e
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Feb-24 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

e Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration........................cceoeeeeeeeccecevvvceeecrsses
Apr-7 2025
Mar-17 2025
Feb-24 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Trump's use of tariffs and its impact on the stock market.............cccccccccvvvvrvneee
Mar-17 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump incorrectly deporting a Maryland man, Kilmar Abrego Garcia, to El Salvador.....
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Trump freezing federal grants to universities, including Harvard University ......................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A LOT/SOME

Alot  Some
62% 21
67% 20
58% 24
52% 26
69% 16
46% 18
59% 27
61% 18
51% 17
63% 22
7% 19
59% 23
65% 21
62% 21
62% 20
66% 21
41% 20
56% 27
50% 24
52% 22
62% 23
62% 28
57% 23
57% 24
67% 18
46% 27
49% 27
47% 24
43% 30
62% 20
46% 40
48% 23
59% 19
33% 24
41% 27
43% 21
43% 24
50% 23
46% 31
43% 28
50% 27
28% 27
39% 30
42% 30
37% 29
45% 27
39% 40

A
little

1
8
8

14

1

13
9

1

20
9
3

10
9
10
11
8
19
10
15
16
9
8

14
12

9
15
18
21
18
12

5

12

9
14
14
14
10
12
1

13
12
16
13
14
14
12

7

NET
Nothing = A LOT/SOME

6 83%
5 86%
10 82%
7 78%
4 85%
23 64%
5 86%
9 80%
1 69%
6 85%
2 96%
7 83%
4 86%
7 83%
7 82%
5 87%
19 61%
6 84%
1 75%
10 74%
6 85%
2 90%
7 80%
8 80%
5 85%
12 73%
7 75%
8 1%
9 74%
6 82%
9 86%
17 1%
13 78%
29 57%
18 68%
22 64%
22 67%
15 73%
1 78%
16 1%
1 7%
29 55%
18 69%
14 2%
20 66%
16 1%
14 79%
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B2. Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A LOT/SOME A NET
Alot Some | little Nothing | A LOT/SOME
o Trump threatening to fire Jerome Powell as Chair of the Federal Reserve...................... 23% 26 19 33 49%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 25 16 29 55%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 21 21 43 36%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 21 34 45%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 23% 26 19 31 49%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 22 16 39 45%
Latest Data by Race White | 23% 26 19 32 48%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 32 13 28 59%
e Trump's proposal to recognize Russia's annexation of Crimea................ccceerrrrrscnnne 19% 25 19 37 44%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 25% 26 18 32 51%
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 22 21 46 33%
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 25 19 40 41%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 26 22 30 48%
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 26 21 34 45%
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 25 18 38 44%
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 24 19 37 44%

B3. Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in general, please indicate whether it
makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

POS NEG NET
Much Some | Aneven | Some Much (Heard
more  more mix more  more | nothing) POS NEG
o [SPLIT B] Trump's use of tariffs and its impact on the stock
MATKEL. ... s 12% 11 18 12 4 7% 23% 52
Mar-17 2025 | 13% 11 20 13 35 8% 24% 48
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 7 9 75 5% 4% 83
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 7 23 17 37 12% 11% 54
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 21 28 13 6 7% 45% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 9 21 15 37 8% 19% 51
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 10 17 12 41 9% 21% 53
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 1 19 11 41 6% 23% 52
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 5 7 9 51 9% 24% 60
© [SPLIT A] Trump's USE Of tariffs .............oovvvvvvviviririiirisisisisisisssisssssisssssinenn 15% 15 12 12 39 6% 30% 51
Apr-7 2025 | 13% 12 18 10 41 5% 25% 52
Mar-17 2025 | 15% 13 15 13 35 10% 28% 47
Feb-242025 | 17% 14 19 12 31 7% 31% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 3 5 14 72 4% 6% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 6 26 14 29 23% 8% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 29 17 10 8 5% 61% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 1 11 19 46 9% 16% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 1 9 22 29 1% 29% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 17 13 8 40 6% 34% 48
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 15 13 22 40 2% 23% 62
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B3. Below is the same list of recent events. For each one, regardless of how you feel about Trump in general, please indicate whether it
makes you feel more positively toward him, more negatively toward him, or an even mix.

POS NEG NET
Much Some | Aneven | Some Much (Heard
more  more mix more  more | nothing) POS NEG
o Elon Musk's involvement in the Trump administration.................... 18% 12 14 8 41 7% 30% 49
Apr-72025 | 17% 11 15 11 42 4% 28% 53
Mar-17 2025 | 18% 12 15 11 37 7% 30% 48
Feb-24 2025 | 21% 12 15 9 36 7% 33% 45
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 6 10 74 5% 5% 84
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 7 22 12 31 19% 16% 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 22 21 6 8 6% 59% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 14 17 45 1% 13% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 10 16 14 34 10% 26% 48
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 13 15 6 41 6% 33% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 6 9 14 47 2% 27% 62
o Trump incorrectly deporting a Maryland man, Kilmar Abrego
Garcia, t0 El SAVAAO ... 13% 9 14 9 38 17% 2% 47
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 8 70 13% 4% 78
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 6 15 15 32 29% 9% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 17 23 9 7 18% 44% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 10 12 11 41 22% 14% 52
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 14% 7 11 8 38 22% 20% 46
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 9 15 9 38 15% 24% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 15% 5 11 13 45 1% 20% 58
o Trump freezing federal grants to universities, including Harvard
UNIVEISILY.....ooooooeeeee oo esesssssssssssssss s 17% 10 11 10 36 16% 27% 46
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 5 13 67 1% 4% 79
Latest Data by Party Ind | 9% 8 16 14 25 29% 16% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 18 17 6 7 18% 53% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 7 12 18 42 14% 14% 60
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 10 12 13 32 20% 23% 45
Latest Data by Race White | 19% 10 12 8 35 16% 29% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 5 6 15 43 14% 23% 57
o Trump threatening to fire Jerome Powell as Chair of the
Federal RESEIVE ... 9% 8 15 10 26 33% 17% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 2 5 12 50 29% 3% 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 5 20 11 17 43% 9% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 15 23 7 3 34% 33% 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 14 13 28 31% 14% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 9% 9 12 11 20 39% 18% 30
Latest Data by Race White 9% 8 16 9 26 32% 17% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 9% 7 10 12 34 28% 17% 45
o Trump's proposal to recognize Russia's annexation of Crimea..| 7% 8 15 9 24 37% 15% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 7 10 46 32% 5% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind | 3% 4 24 10 14 46% 7% 24
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 14 21 8 4 40% 28% 11
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 15 14 26 30% 15% 39
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 6% 7 22 8 23 34% 13% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 7% 8 15 8 24 38% 15% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 8 11 9 28 37% 15% 37
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B4A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one impacting you and your
family. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED
o The cost of living goiNg UP.......cccccccccrvvrrrrrrsssssssiicrnrenen 54% 24 9 6 5 2 78% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 21 3 3 * * 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 20 9 3 5 10 73% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 35% 28 15 9 11 2 62% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 14 9 5 2 5 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 26 10 8 4 5 73% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 52% 26 9 6 5 2 78% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 61% 20 9 - 9 1 81% 9
o The cost of groceries going Up..........cccccewmmeerrresecsne 54% 26 7 5 6 3 80% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 21 3 1 1 1 94% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 55% 22 4 2 6 10 78% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 34% 31 1" 10 11 4 65% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 19 7 3 3 5 82% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 6 7 8 5 74% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 51% 28 7 6 6 3 79% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 27 5 - 6 1 89% 5
o Social Security and Medicare getting cut............cc...... 53% 18 7 6 12 4 71% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 16 4 2 2 1 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 20 8 3 9 13 66% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 32% 20 10 11 24 4 51% 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 9 3 5 5 78% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 17 6 11 14 7 62% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 19 6 6 14 3 71% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 14 14 7 9 1 68% 21
¢ Incomes not keeping up with the cost of living............. 52% 22 10 6 7 3 74% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 19 6 1 1 1 91% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 21 8 3 5 10 74% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 25 15 12 14 3 56% 27
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 57% 17 9 6 5 5 75% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 7 9 8 4 71% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 50% 22 12 6 7 2 72% 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 32 8 2 6 1 84% 10
o The cost of utilities goiNg UP ... 49% 28 8 6 6 3 77% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 24 5 3 1 * 91% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 32 7 2 4 1 76% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 31 13 9 11 4 64% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 22 9 7 4 4 76% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 20 12 10 8 5 65% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 30 8 5 5 3 79% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 32 13 2 6 1 80% 14
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B4A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one impacting you and your
family. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED
o The cost of health care going Up...........cccoovccemiviererrnenn 49% 25 8 7 7 3 74% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 22 4 1 2 1 92% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 25 7 5 4 13 71% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 29 13 13 14 4 56% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 21 1" 4 4 4 7% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 49% 22 6 5 10 6 71% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 26 8 8 7 3 73% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 29 10 5 6 - 79% 15
e The increasing likelihood of a recession this year...... 44% 23 9 8 11 5 67% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 22 4 4 1 2 88% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 28 10 6 5 16 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 24 12 12 23 6 47% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 15 16 6 3 5 69% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 30 8 6 15 6 66% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 24 7 9 12 5 66% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 9 4 9 1 7% 13
o Taxes going up for the middle class...............cccccccc. 44% 24 11 8 9 5 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 21 7 4 2 3 85% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 22 13 3 6 15 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 26 13 13 18 5 51% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 19 9 8 7 4 73% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 22 12 6 14 8 61% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 24 1 8 9 5 66% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 29 6 5 6 1 83% 11
o Medicaid getting CUL............ccoccooiiicvrrrrrrnnrsscssiecein 42% 17 13 13 10 5 59% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 15 12 6 1 2 79% 18
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 11 13 12 7 14 53% 25
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 20 14 20 21 5 40% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 23 3 6 5 7 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 18 12 10 12 8 58% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 16 15 14 11 4 55% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 17 14 16 13 1 57% 30
o The cost of housing goiING UP ... 42% 22 15 12 6 4 64% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 23 12 5 1 1 80% 17
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 25 8 7 3 14 67% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 20 19 19 12 3 46% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 25 8 8 3 3 78% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 22 14 10 8 5 63% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 39% 21 17 13 6 4 60% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 28 13 5 6 2 74% 19
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B4A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one impacting you and your
family. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
Not Not at happening/ Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED
o American jobs being 108t ... 39% 24 16 7 10 4 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 24 14 2 3 2 79% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 37% 20 16 3 8 16 57% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 25 18 13 18 4 47% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 18 15 3 8 4 70% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 20 13 9 12 8 58% 22
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 25 16 8 10 4 62% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 25 24 7 10 1 58% 31
o Major tax breaks for billionaires and big
[oTo] o0] r=111o] L 37% 18 13 13 12 7 56% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 21 7 6 2 3 81% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 31% 22 1" 10 7 19 53% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 15 18 20 23 9 30% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 14 12 7 6 8 67% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 41% 16 6 13 15 10 57% 19
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 19 14 14 12 7 53% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 22 16 9 15 1 59% 25
o The cost of €9gS gOING UP .cccocovvvvvvverrenerrssssssicecis 35% 27 18 9 8 3 61% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 29 16 3 1 2 79% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 29 19 3 6 1 61% 21
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 24 19 16 17 3 44% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 22 12 6 4 4 75% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 23 14 9 7 8 62% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 29 19 10 9 3 58% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 26 20 5 9 1 64% 26
o The cost of clothing going Up.............coovverrmmmeciiiiiccrnn 32% 29 19 8 7 4 61% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 46% 29 18 4 1 2 75% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 33 9 6 9 1 65% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 28 24 14 13 3 46% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 25 14 7 4 6 70% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 23 16 11 9 7 58% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 29 22 9 8 3 59% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 43 6 5 6 4 78% 12
o Volatility in the stock market .............innnnnnen 32% 22 18 13 6 10 54% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 24 14 8 1 5 72% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 18 16 14 3 25 42% 29
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 20 22 18 11 10 38% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 20 15 10 5 6 64% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 26 8 20 11 1 49% 28
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 22 20 14 5 10 52% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 42% 22 15 7 9 4 64% 23
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B4A. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of concerns people may have. Please indicate how worried you are about each one impacting you and your
family. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ Not NOT
Very Some | that all will happen sure WORRIED WORRIED
o The cost of Cars going Up..........cccouccevereerscesssicrreesecsnn 31% 27 19 13 6 4 58% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 29 16 8 1 1 74% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 24 17 5 6 13 59% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 26 23 20 10 5 41% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 29 12 7 3 4 74% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 27 13 16 6 8 57% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 26 22 15 6 4 54% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 36% 36 13 7 6 2 72% 20
o Mortgage rates going Up .........ccccwmeerrerscsssieerreesessne 31% 21 18 17 8 6 51% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 22 19 11 2 3 65% 30
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 24 12 10 8 17 53% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 19 17 26 15 5 37% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 22 16 7 3 6 69% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 25 13 10 10 12 54% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 20 18 21 9 4 48% 39
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 27 14 16 7 4 59% 30
o The cost of electronics goiNg UpP...........cccccevcrvrrnenn 31% 28 18 11 7 5 59% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 31 17 5 1 2 75% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 29 16 6 3 14 61% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 25 21 17 13 7 42% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 24 10 10 4 5 70% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 25 9 14 7 9 61% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 29 21 11 7 5 55% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 30 21 1 6 1 71% 22
e Less manufacturing happening in America.................. 28% 27 19 9 11 6 54% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 27 24 6 4 3 64% 29
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 19 16 3 14 18 49% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 28 15 14 18 7 46% 29
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 40% 24 14 6 9 7 64% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 25 18 4 14 1 52% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 26 20 11 11 6 52% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 34 24 5 7 1 63% 29

B4B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

CONTRIBUTING NOT Don't think NET
this is
Not Not at happening/ CONTRIBUTI
Strongly  Some | really all will happen DK NG NOT

o Volatility in the stock market ... 48% 20 9 9 3 12 67% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 9 6 3 1 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 21 9 6 2 20 64% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 30 13 15 5 16 51% 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 20 12 8 1 1 68% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 1" 8 3 13 65% 19
Latest Data by Race White 48% 20 8 9 2 12 68% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 13 3 7 10 12 68% 10
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B4B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

CONTRIBUTING NOT Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ CONTRIBUTI
Strongly Some | really all will happen DK NG NOT
o Major tax breaks for billionaires and big corporations| ~ 47% 15 7 9 11 12 62% 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 7 5 3 2 4 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 21 5 6 3 24 62% 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 21 1" 15 21 17 37% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 11 1" 7 7 9 65% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 16 9 7 6 12 65% 16
Latest Data by Race White 46% 15 7 9 11 12 61% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 14 2 5 12 21 61% 7
o Medicaid getting CUL............coooovvoeoiiiicerirrreeessessessicee 46% 16 8 11 11 9 62% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 4 4 3 4 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 21 9 4 5 18 64% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 21 1" 19 20 12 38% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 16 1" 7 5 10 67% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 17 6 7 7 13 67% 13
Latest Data by Race White 45% 16 8 11 12 8 61% 19
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 15 - 14 5 17 63% 14
o The cost of Cars goiNg UpP.........ccccoovoveevverrrereessessssssiiieeen 45% 19 9 12 6 9 64% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 11 5 5 1 4 86% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 20 9 9 1 19 62% 18
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 27 13 21 12 12 42% 34
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 15 10 11 4 12 63% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 13 8 11 6 15 60% 19
Latest Data by Race White 44% 21 9 12 6 8 65% 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 17 7 13 - 1 69% 21
o Social Security and Medicare getting cut....................... 44% 15 9 9 14 9 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 9 4 3 4 6 84% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 22 9 3 6 20 62% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 20 14 16 26 1 33% 30
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 16 8 8 7 10 68% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 14 12 4 12 9 62% 16
Latest Data by Race White 43% 15 8 9 16 9 58% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 18 2 14 4 14 66% 17
o The increasing likelihood of a recession this year....... 44% 15 10 13 8 10 59% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 10 5 6 1 4 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 25 10 5 2 17 66% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 19 15 22 17 14 31% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 15 8 15 4 10 62% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 16 10 13 5 1 61% 23
Latest Data by Race White 43% 15 10 12 9 10 58% 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 59% 8 3 7 14 9 66% 10
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B4B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

CONTRIBUTING NOT Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ CONTRIBUTI
Strongly Some | really all will happen DK NG NOT
o The cost of iving goING UP..........cvvvvvvvvvervrivrreririiriererivninnenen 43% 17 13 16 4 8 60% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 12 5 4 1 4 87% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 22 12 10 * 16 60% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 20 22 29 8 9 32% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 13 9 11 5 1 65% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 11 1" 15 4 13 57% 26
Latest Data by Race White 41% 18 14 16 4 7 59% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 17 3 18 - 4 74% 21
o Taxes going up for the middle class............ccccocee 41% 15 10 14 10 11 56% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 12 5 7 3 5 81% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 25 6 7 2 23 62% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 15 15 23 20 14 28% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 14 9 12 4 1 65% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 9 8 15 5 12 60% 24
Latest Data by Race White 38% 16 10 14 12 1 54% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 16 4 7 9 17 63% 11
o The cost of groceries going UP...............eeeen 41% 19 11 16 6 8 60% 26
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 4 4 2 4 86% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 25 13 10 2 18 57% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 25 17 30 10 10 34% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 19 13 6 4 9 68% 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 13 13 13 4 1 59% 26
Latest Data by Race White 38% 20 10 18 6 8 59% 28
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 22 5 13 2 7 73% 19
o The cost of electronics goiNg UpP..............ccwwverereerririiieeeen 41% 19 12 12 7 10 60% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 12 8 4 2 5 82% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 8 9 8 16 58% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 26 17 21 12 13 38% 37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 13 14 6 8 13 58% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 21 10 9 4 13 65% 18
Latest Data by Race White 40% 20 1 13 7 9 60% 24
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 19 12 12 3 13 58% 25
o The cost of health care going UpP.............cevvevereerriiiiiieeen 38% 16 12 16 7 11 55% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 15 5 5 3 6 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 18 17 9 1 21 52% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 18 18 29 13 13 28% 46
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 18 9 8 7 10 67% 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 15 7 11 7 16 59% 18
Latest Data by Race White 37% 16 14 16 8 10 53% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 21 4 15 7 16 57% 19
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B4B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are
contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

CONTRIBUTING NOT Don't think NET
this is
Not  Notat | happening/ CONTRIBUTI
Strongly Some | really all will happen DK NG NOT
o The cost of clothing goiNg UP.........cccccccrerrreresseriiiiieeen 38% 18 10 14 8 12 57% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 14 6 6 3 6 80% 11
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 23 7 10 4 20 59% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 22 14 25 14 16 31% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 17 1" 14 5 1 59% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 5 12 7 12 64% 17
Latest Data by Race White 37% 19 9 14 9 12 56% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 14 8 18 4 9 61% 26
o Incomes not keeping up with the cost of living.............. 37% 18 13 18 5 9 55% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem 64% 20 5 4 1 7 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 22 12 12 2 17 57% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 16 22 33 9 10 26% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 20 13 10 5 10 63% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 15 10 17 5 10 59% 27
Latest Data by Race White 35% 18 14 19 5 9 53% 33
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 27 1" 15 2 7 65% 27
o American jobs being 10St..........ccccccooveevvrrrrrrcescssesnsiieeen 37% 15 10 20 7 11 52% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 63% 14 7 6 3 7 7% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 20 1" 17 2 20 49% 28
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 15 14 35 12 13 26% 49
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 15 12 13 7 12 56% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 12 12 15 9 13 52% 27
Latest Data by Race White 36% 15 10 22 6 1 51% 32
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 14 5 14 10 17 55% 18
o The cost of utilities goiNG UP ...ccccccccccvvvvrrvrrrrrsrssesssiiicee 35% 19 12 18 5 11 54% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 20 6 4 1 9 80% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 23 15 12 2 19 52% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 16 17 34 9 12 21% 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 23 1 9 4 13 62% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 15 14 16 3 12 55% 30
Latest Data by Race White 35% 18 12 19 5 1 53% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 19 2 15 4 26 53% 18
o The cost of housing goiNG UP ...........ccevevvrerrrersssssisiieeeen 35% 18 13 16 6 12 52% 29
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 19 7 5 2 8 78% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 21 16 10 1 18 55% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 16 19 29 12 16 25% 47
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 21 14 9 4 10 62% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 11 14 12 5 15 54% 26
Latest Data by Race White 33% 17 13 17 7 12 51% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 29 7 18 3 16 57% 25
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B4B. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of concerns people may have. For each, please indicate if you think President Trump's policies are

contributing to this or not. If you do not think one is happening, please indicate that option.

o Mortgage rates going UP .............vvvvvervrvierensnnresssssssssnnenen
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o The cost of e9gs gOING UP ......vvvvvvvvvvvvvvereirirrersrsssssssssssssiene
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o Less manufacturing happening in America....................
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Switching subjects...

Q76. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?

Apr-28
Strongly SUPPOIt .......coveveereceeiererineriereis 18%
Somewhat SUPPOrt .........cocvvierierrieciie, 19
Somewhat 0ppOSE.......cccveviviieirieieirieeiaae 12
Strongly OPPOSE .....cererrerrrrerrcereereereesrereeeeens 44
NOESUFE ... 7
SUPPORT (NET)....cvvomrerneermeeeeererenersneiseenns 37%

OPPOSE (NET)...covoeereessersceeserssssnsn 56

CONTRIBUTING NOT Don't think NET
this is
Not Not at happening/ CONTRIBUTI
Strongly Some | really all will happen DK NG NOT
34% 19 12 16 6 13 54% 27
59% 19 5 5 2 10 78% 10
32% 22 17 7 4 19 54% 23
9% 19 17 29 11 14 29% 45
42% 21 10 11 5 1 62% 21
43% 18 1" 11 6 1 61% 22
33% 19 12 17 6 13 52% 29
36% 16 7 14 3 23 53% 22
31% 16 16 23 6 8 47% 39
53% 18 16 5 3 5 71% 21
27% 22 18 12 4 16 49% 30
8% 12 17 44 10 9 21% 60
43% 16 19 10 3 10 59% 29
37% 17 1" 17 6 1 54% 29
27% 17 16 27 6 7 44% 43
36% 15 15 14 10 9 52% 29
29% 15 14 21 7 15 44% 35
51% 14 12 7 2 14 65% 19
24% 19 19 16 3 18 43% 36
7% 16 14 37 12 15 23% 50
38% 17 1" 13 5 15 56% 24
37% 15 12 15 5 16 52% 27
26% 16 14 24 7 14 42% 38
28% 18 9 9 12 25 46% 17
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-17  Jan-13  Dec-08 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
17% 15% 15% 2% 6% 37% 11% 18% 19% 14%
21 22 22 4 14 36 11 12 21 18
13 12 13 10 18 12 14 10 11 20
39 29 31 80 43 8 56 48 42 42
10 23 19 4 19 8 7 12 7 6
38 37 36 6 20 72 22 30 40 32
52 41 44 90 61 20 70 58 53 62
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Q77. When it comes to Trump’s tariff policy, what do you think is happening? Is his tariff policy making the cost of things you buy go up,

go down, or is it having no impact?

Making the cost of things | buy go up a lot..............
Making the cost of things | buy go up somewhat ....
Having no impact on the cost of things | buy ..........
Making the cost of things | buy go down somewhat
Making the cost of things | buy go down alot .........
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccevevvvrierricrininnnns

IO YU =N =3
GO DOWN (NET) orcereereesessrssersessseesseesn

Q7sc. [SPLIT €] Do you think Trump’s tariff policy is creating U.S. jobs or costing the U.S. jobs?

Creating a lot of U.S. jobs
Creating some U.S. JODS .......covvvirininernirciieeis
Neither creating nor costing the U.S. jobs...............
Costing the U.S. some jobs.........ccccocveeierccrnirenne,
Costing the U.S. alot of jobS........ccccocvireierccirirenne,
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cccevvvvvvreeniiccininnnns

CREATING U.S. JOBS (NET) eooevrerr e
COSTING THE U.S. JOBS (NET)..veorsrrrrsren

Apr-28
10%

Q78D. [SPLIT D] Do you think Trump's tariff policy is helping American businesses or hurting American businesses?

Helping American businesses alot............ccccoceu...
Helping American businesses somewhat ...............
Neither helping nor hurting American businesses...
Hurting American businesses somewhat.................
Hurting American businesses a lot...........c.ccccouuueee.
Don't know enough t0 Say ........ccveveeeneereeineinirnnnees

HELPING AMERICAN BUSINESSES (NET)..........
HURTING AMERICAN BUSINESSES (NET)..........

Q79cC. [SPLIT €] Do you think Trump's tariff policy is helping American workers or hurting American workers?

Helping American workers a ot...........cocoevvcrnennae
Helping American workers somewhat.....................
Neither helping nor hurting American workers.........
Hurting American workers somewhat......................
Hurting American workers @ lot ...........cccccovvvvneninee
Don't know enough t0 Say .........coevvernierereriiniennns

HELPING AMERICAN WORKERS (NET) ..............
HURTING AMERICAN WORKERS (NET)..............

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
68% 35% 12% 52% 42% 38% 40%
21 27 34 17 23 29 35
4 12 29 12 14 17 13
1 3 8 3 6 4 2
2 4 6 6 4 4 1
5 19 10 8 12 8 9
89 62 46 70 65 67 75
3 7 14 10 10 8 3
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
1% 5% 20% 3% 10% 10% 15%
3 7 29 9 8 17 13
12 25 22 18 20 17 24
21 21 11 21 24 15 12
53 21 8 37 28 30 24
9 21 11 12 9 11 13
4 12 50 1" 18 27 28
75 42 18 58 52 45 36
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
2% 5% 24% 8% 9% 13% 10%
3 6 23 10 13 13 6
7 6 19 9 13 13 12
17 20 17 15 21 17 14
68 38 7 48 35 35 52
4 25 10 10 9 9 6
4 11 48 18 22 26 17
85 58 24 63 56 53 66
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
2% 3% 28% 9% 11% 14% 12%
1 9 28 7 10 15 12
6 16 15 12 15 10 9
24 21 10 20 20 15 23
63 32 9 47 36 36 33
4 19 11 5 8 9 10
3 12 56 16 21 29 24
87 53 19 67 56 51 57
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Q79D. [SPLIT D] Who do you think Trump's tariff policy is hurting more: foreign countries or American consumers?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Foreign countries - feel this way Strongly.............ccceveuveeieienicieseee s 15% % 9% 25% 12% 20% 15% 6%
Foreign countries - feel this way SOomewhat............cccoeueievenicicseeicecse s 13 5 9 23 10 10 15 5
American consumers - feel this way somewhat.............ccccoevieienecieecsienne, 19 16 23 20 17 20 18 24
American consumers - feel this way Strongly ..........c.ccoererrernenenenerenreeieens 39 66 32 14 48 39 37 55
NOE AUMING BINEE ...t 5 * 3 10 3 1 6 7
INOE SUMB 1.ttt sttt 9 4 25 10 10 10 9 3
FOREIGN COUNTRIES (NET) ...ovovinieeieieireiissinsessississiesesssssesssssssssesessesssens 28% 13 18 47 22 30 30 1
AMERICAN CONSUMERS (NET) ...ouvvrrireiiriierinseneiseieee s ssnens 58 83 55 33 65 59 55 79

B5. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think Donald Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have so far been

mostly good or mostly bad for each of the following.

@ AIMBIICAN CONSUMETS..........ooeeveoeeveseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeseseeseeeeesseesssseessseeessseeesesaeeseseees s aees e eess s ees e ee s s eesaseeeseees s eee st eessesaeseseaeseeeesseaees

July 2019

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

@ SN DUSINESSES ...ttt ees e e e et s e s e e s sttt e e e s ee s ae s nessereees

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© THE GIOD@I ECONMOMY ......oovoovvveveveveiesesesesesessses 5555555050505

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT B] Seniors with retirement accounts, like an IRA OF 40T(K)..............uvvvmrmrvririririsisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Mostly

good
27%
32%
%
14%
50%
18%
26%
28%
27%

26%
6%
12%
49%
20%
23%
27%
29%

22%
6%
11%
41%
14%
25%
23%
21%

20%
8%
9%

36%

20%

20%

20%

22%

Mostly

bad

58
46
87
56
29
66
58
57
65

55
85
53

64
55

61

54
81

26
54
55
54
64

15
22

29
21
16
16
15

19
10
32

16
23
19
16
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B5. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think Donald Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have so far been
mostly good or mostly bad for each of the following.

Mostly  Mostly
good bad DK

© THE QULOMODIIE INAUSIIY ......vovoveveveveveceveveseeeseeeeesesesee s 26% 52 22
July 2019  32% 36 32

Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 80 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 49 36

Latest Data by Party Rep 47% 25 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 17% 64 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 51 22

Latest Data by Race White 27% 51 23

Latest Data by Race AAPI 27% 58 15

© AMEIICAN WOTKEIS IN GENEIAL .....ooccceieericeoescesscessssssnssss oo 31% 52 17
July 2019  38% 41 22

Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 83 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 53 31

Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 20 21

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 16% 65 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 51 17

Latest Data by Race White 34% 50 17

Latest Data by Race AAPI 30% 55 16

o Farmers and the agriCUUIal INAUSTIY ..........cccccoiiiecririrrrcereeeeeesss s 28% 51 20
July 2019  31% 45 24

Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 80 12

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 52 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 21 25

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 61 21

Latest Data by Race Hisp ~ 26% 54 20

Latest Data by Race White 30% 49 21

Latest Data by Race AAPI 26% 55 19

o [SPLIT A] Americans with retirement accounts, like an IRA 0F 401(K).......cccocccccrrrrrrrrssssinceernnrreessssssssieeesenee 22% 50 27
Latest Data by Party Dem % 80 13

Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 44 42

Latest Data by Party Rep 40% 22 38

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 64 23

Latest Data by Race Hisp ~ 30% 45 26

Latest Data by Race White 24% 48 28

Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 60 26

© THE SEBEI INAUSITY ....vvvvvovevevevevevivesese s 5555555505055 29% 43 28
July 2019 34% 32 34

Latest Data by Party Dem 9% 68 23

Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 40 47

Latest Data by Party Rep 54% 17 28

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 19% 55 26

Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 48 23

Latest Data by Race White 31% 40 29

Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 43 29
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B5. Below is a list of groups and people. Please indicate whether you think Donald Trump's policies on trade and tariffs have so far been
mostly good or mostly bad for each of the following.

Mostly  Mostly
good bad DK

© CEOS Of M@JOI COMPOTATIONS. ......vvvvvveveveveveveveveesseseses s 39% 29 31
July 2019 39% 19 42

Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 40 20

Latest Data by Party Ind 29% 28 43

Latest Data by Party Rep 42% 18 40

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 36 25

Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 34 32

Latest Data by Race White 41% 27 32

Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 34 34

B6. Below is a list of statements about Donald Trump's actions on tariffs in the last month. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

CONCERNING ~___NoT NET
5. 1- Not
Extremely 4 3 2 atall = CONCERNING NOT = MEAN
o [c0STS] Donald Trump’s new tariffs on imports of
everyday goods American families rely on, from food to
clothing and more, will cost American families $4,700 a
year at a time when Americans are already struggling to
MaKe eNAS MEEL. ... 46% 16 18 7 13 62% 20 3.76
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 7 1 2 89% 4 4.60
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 17 24 4 8 64% 11 3.92
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 19 27 13 26 34% 39 2.85
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 19 17 3 7 73% 10 410
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 20 18 5 12 65% 17 3.82
Latest Data by Race White 45% 15 18 8 14 61% 22 3.70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 16 17 3 14 65% 18 3.82
o [RICH] Donald Trump's policies favor the rich over the
middle class - including these new tariffs. These tariffs
are meant to bring in money to fund new tax breaks for
the rich and big corporations. So, wealthy people won't
feel the increase in prices that hits everyday people from
the tariffs, and they'll get a tax break................ccccccrrvrins 46% 13 17 6 17 59% 24 364
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 13 7 2 2 89% 4 4.59
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 17 24 8 10 58% 18 3.72
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 13 26 1" 35 28% 46 2.63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 12 19 6 9 66% 15 3.96
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 17 17 7 14 63% 21 3.74
Latest Data by Race White 45% 12 17 6 19 57% 26 3.57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 50% 18 10 8 14 68% 22 3.82
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B6. Below is a list of statements about Donald Trump's actions on tariffs in the last month. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

CONCERNING NOT NET
5. 1- Not
Extremely 4 3 2 atall =~ CONCERNING NOT MEAN
o [INCOMPETENT] The rollout of Trump's new tariffs has
been a disaster from the start. Every day, they have new
tariffs that they announce and then cancel, because
they have no plan and the world now knows it. Trump
even imposed new tariffs on an island that is inhabited
only by penguins. This wasn't well thought out and the
incompetence is COStING US.........cccccocooioieieiiiiieisievssssssssssssssssssns 45% 12 19 7 17 57% 24 3.62
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 13 9 2 3 86% 5 453
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 18 24 5 10 61% 15 3.79
Latest Data by Party Rep 16% 10 28 12 33 26% 46 2.64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 16 18 8 8 66% 15 3.94
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 17 21 8 14 58% 22 3.63
Latest Data by Race White 45% 10 19 7 19 55% 26 3.56
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 19 15 5 15 65% 20 3.76
® [CHAOS] The economy has been thrown into chaos
because of Trump's tariffs, because nobody - not other
countries, not investors, not companies, not even his
own administration - knows what he's going to announce
from one day to the next. Without certainty, American
businesses and families will be crushed by the chaos. ..... 44% 15 18 7 15 60% 22 3.67
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 9 1 1 88% 3 4.58
Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 18 26 7 7 60% 14 3.82
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 15 26 12 32 30% 44 2.69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 17 22 3 7 69% 10 4.04
Latest Data by Race Hisp 42% 17 23 7 1 59% 18 3.7
Latest Data by Race White 44% 14 17 7 18 58% 25 3.59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 21 12 4 15 69% 19 3.83
o [SMALL BIz] Donald Trump's new tariffs are going to
crush small businesses. Countless American small
businesses rely on manufacturers around the world to
create specific supplies and parts for their businesses at
a low cost - and without those affordable and unique
products, small businesses will be crushed and go out of
DUSINESS. ..oovoeesseee e 44% 16 18 7 14 60% 22 3.68
Latest Data by Party Dem 74% 14 9 1 2 87% 3 4.56
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 21 24 5 9 62% 14 3.81
Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 17 27 14 28 31% 42 2.75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 15 18 5 8 69% 13 4.03
Latest Data by Race Hisp 41% 23 18 5 13 64% 18 3.75
Latest Data by Race White 43% 15 19 8 15 58% 23 3.62
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 14 18 9 1" 62% 20 3.80
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B6. Below is a list of statements about Donald Trump's actions on tariffs in the last month. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

CONCERNING NOT NET
5- 1-Not
Extremely 4 3 2 atall | CONCERNING NOT MEAN
o [CORRUPT] Donald Trump’s tariff policies are part of a
corrupt plan to benefit himself and his friends at the
expense of the American economy. Trump continues to
impose new tariffs and penalize everyone - and then
gives special carveouts to his rich donors instead of to
local small BUSINESSES. ...t 44% 14 17 6 19 58% 25 3.57
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 14 9 1 3 86% 4 4.52
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 23 22 4 10 64% 14 3.82
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 1" 24 12 38 26% 50 2.53
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 14 21 4 8 67% 12 4.01
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 18 18 8 14 61% 22 3.68
Latest Data by Race White 42% 13 16 7 22 55% 28 347
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 24 14 4 14 68% 18 3.79
o [ALLIES] Donald Trump's tariff policies hurt our
relationships with important international allies. Trump's
policies may never help American workers, but they
have already caused unnecessary conflicts with allies
when we should be working together to grow our
economies and keep the world safe and secure.................. 43% 15 19 8 15 58% 23 3.62
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 16 8 2 2 88% 4 4.55
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 22 25 5 9 60% 15 3.74
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 13 28 15 31 26% 46 2.63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 14 21 4 9 66% 13 3.96
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 20 21 8 12 60% 19 3.68
Latest Data by Race White 42% 14 18 9 17 56% 26 3.55
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 20 16 8 12 64% 20 3.76

Changing topics...

Q96. As you may know, the Trump administration mistakenly deported a Maryland man who was in the U.S. legally, Kilmar Abrego
Garcia, to El Salvador. The Supreme Court recently ruled that the Trump administration needs to bring him back to the U.S., but the
Trump administration has refused.

What do you think should happen now?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Apr-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
He should be brought back to the United States - feel this way strongly............ 48% 76% 44% 20% 59% 48% 45% 53%
He should be brought back to the United States - feel this way somewhat........ 15 13 17 18 15 15 16 18
He should NOT be brought back to the United States - feel this way somewhat 7 3 11 11 6 9 7 6
He should NOT be brought back to the United States - feel this way strongly ... 21 3 9 41 7 17 24 17
NOE SUMB ..ottt st 9 5 20 11 13 12 9 6
HE SHOULD BE BROUGHT BACK TO THE U.S. (NET)......ccovveerrerrirerciienanns 63% 89 60 37 75 63 61 71
HE SHOULD NOT BE BROUGHT BACK TO THE U.S. (NET) ....cccoevvrerrirernnes 28 6 20 52 12 25 31 23
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Q97. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The Constitution entitles anyone in America, including immigrants who are not
citizens, the right to a court hearing prior to being deported. .........ccoccoverininenee 48% 80% 43% 17% 61% 57% 44% 60%
The federal government has the power to deport any immigrant who is not a
citizen for national SECUrity FeaSONS. ..........ccveveireveirie e 41 14 26 72 27 29 45 33
Don't KNOW €N0UGN 10 SAY ......vuvveneeiiiereiceciee e 1 6 31 11 1 13 11 7
Q98. Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
What Trump is doing to crack down on illegal immigration is good: he's
securing the border and removing violent criminals and gang members from
8 COUNITY. ... 42% 9% 25% 79% 24% 34% 47% 32%
Regardless of whether any specific person is good or bad, Trump deporting
someone without a court hearing is wrong: he is defying court orders and
acting like he is above the [aW...........cccevvceresice e 51 86 52 14 64 57 47 61
Don't KNOw €n0UGN t0 SAY ....cvvcviicicreceies e 8 4 23 7 12 9 7 6

Q99. Below are some details in the case of Kilmar Abrego Garcia, the man mistakenly deported to El Salvador. Which TWO do you think
are the strongest reasons Garcia should be brought back to the United States?

The Supreme Court unanimously ruled the Trump administration needs to
Dring Garcia DaCK .........c.ocueeeiuerieiirre e
Garcia was in the United States legally as ruled by a judge but then was
deported without @ Court hEariNg..........ccueevieiininire s
Garcia has no criminal record, is married to a U.S. citizen, and has three
children who are also AMErican CitiZENS ...........ccverieireniienenieese e
The Trump administration admitted deporting Garcia was an “administrative

Garcia fled El Salvador due to gang threats to his family, and is now
imprisoned in a maximum security prison in El Salvador filled with the same
gang members he was trying t0 flee ...
NONE OF tNESE ...t

Apr-28
33%
32
28

27

Q100. Having read this additional information about Kilmar Abrego Garcia, what do you think should happen now?

He should be brought back to the United States - feel this way strongly............
He should be brought back to the United States - feel this way somewhat........
He should NOT be brought back to the United States - feel this way somewhat
He should NOT be brought back to the United States - feel this way strongly ...
NOESUIE ...t

HE SHOULD BE BROUGHT BACK TO THE U.S. (NET).....cccovernrrvrirrinrinnenas
HE SHOULD NOT BE BROUGHT BACK TO THE U.S. (NET) ....ccvovvvrirrirnane.

Apr-28
48%

7
20
10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
48% 32% 19% 33% 28% 34% 36%
46 33 18 33 32 32 36
36 22 21 38 34 26 25
29 28 25 28 27 26 37
16 12 15 18 14 15 12
6 29 41 14 21 26 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
76% 45% 20% 56% 48% 46% 57%
14 14 16 17 17 14 16
2 8 11 6 8 7 3
3 8 40 8 17 22 17
5 26 13 12 10 10 6
90 58 37 74 65 60 74
6 16 51 14 25 29 20




Global Strategy Group 46513 April Navigator #2 Page 36/48

B7. Below is a list of statements about actions that Trump has taken around this case and other court orders. Please indicate whether
each one raises concerns for you about how Trump is acting. If the statement doesn't raise concerns or you do not believe Trump is
acting that way, please indicate that option.

CONCERNS Don't believe NET

No he is acting
Major  Minor | concerns this way CONCERNS

o [SPLIT B] [FAMILY SEPARATION GARCIA] Trump sending Kilmar Abrego Garcia,
an immigrant who was here legally and has no criminal record, to a
maximum security prison meant for violent gang members is cruel.
Separating Garcia from his U.S. citizen wife and three children who are also
citizens after years of lawfully living and working in the U.S. is inhumane and

not how America should treat anyone............crirnriernnee 53% 15 18 14 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 86% 8 3 3 94%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 56% 18 1" 15 73%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 21 34 26 40%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 15 17 4 79%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 56% 17 14 14 73%

Latest Data by Race White | 51% 14 19 15 66%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 13 10 20 71%

© [COURTS] Trump is openly defying rulings from the Supreme Court, including
a unanimous Supreme Court ruling against his administration. He thinks he
is above the law and continues to openly defy the courts, which are

supposed to serve as a check on the presidency. ... 53% 14 15 17 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 87% 8 2 3 95%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 20 8 21 71%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 20 30 32 38%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 19 8 8 84%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 20 13 17 70%

Latest Data by Race White | 50% 13 18 19 63%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 63% 14 7 15 7%

o [CITIZENS] Trump is threatening to deport U.S. citizens who break the law,
which has never been done before and is against the Constitution. If Trump
can send anyone he wants to another country in defiance of the Constitution,

NONE O US @re SATE. ....vovooos v 53% 14 13 19 67%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 85% 9 4 2 94%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 52% 19 10 19 71%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 24 37 39%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 19 10 8 82%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 20 10 19 71%

Latest Data by Race White | 50% 13 15 21 63%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 62% 12 8 18 74%
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B7. Below is a list of statements about actions that Trump has taken around this case and other court orders. Please indicate whether
each one raises concerns for you about how Trump is acting. If the statement doesn't raise concerns or you do not believe Trump is
acting that way, please indicate that option.

CONCERNS Don't believe NET

No he is acting
Major  Minor | concerns this way CONCERNS

o [SPLIT A] [FAMILY SEPARATION] Trump sending immigrants who are here
legally, with no criminal record, to a maximum security prison meant for
violent gang members is cruel. Separating fathers and husbands from their
families without court hearings is inhumane and not how America should

trEAL ANYONE. ..o s 53% 15 13 19 68%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 85% 10 3 2 95%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 19 15 21 64%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 22% 19 23 36 41%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 12 7 10 83%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 20 6 24 70%

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 14 16 21 63%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 23 1" 8 81%

 [CONCESSION] Trump is deporting hardworking members of our community
and members of American families, without court hearings. While we should
deport violent, criminal immigrants from our country, Trump is recklessly

deporting members of OUr COMMUNILY...............covvvrrimrrrrriiiiceciirnees s 50% 15 16 19 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 84% 9 5 3 92%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 23 1" 18 71%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 20 28 35 37%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 17 14 9 78%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 21 13 18 69%

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 14 17 21 62%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 58% 15 12 14 74%

 [CONSTITUTION] Trump is violating First Amendment rights to free speech by
deporting or detaining people here legally who peacefully protest or hold
beliefs that he doesn't personally agree with. Trump is a danger to the

freedom of speech and our constitutionally protected freedoms. ...........cccccc...... 50% 14 16 20 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 84% 9 5 3 93%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 48% 21 12 19 69%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 17 29 38 33%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 14 16 8 76%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 1" 18 71%

Latest Data by Race White | 47% 13 18 22 60%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 14 10 18 71%

o [NATION OF LAWS] America is a nation of laws, where everyone gets a fair
trial — even immigrants or people suspected of a crime. Trump is deporting
people who have not even been accused of a crime, and have not had a
chance to argue their case in court. This goes against the Constitution and

hundreds of years of AMEriCaNn [aW....................coooicviinnennnssssssissesennees 49% 17 17 17 66%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 83% 1" 4 3 94%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 51% 17 13 19 67%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 23 32 32 37%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 21 9 8 82%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 14 15 18 67%

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 16 19 19 63%

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 55% 13 14 17 68%
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Q106X. [N SIZE = 912] Below is a list of statements. Please indicate which
TWO concern you the most about Trump'’s recent actions, if any concern
you.

Switching subjects...

Trump is overriding a unanimous court order from the
Supreme Court, meaning there is no check and
balance on his POWET ..o
It shows none of us are safe if Trump is threatening to
deport U.S. citizens who break the law, which has
never been done before ...,
It's cruel and inhumane for Trump to deport immigrants
who are here legally to a maximum security prison in
aNOther COUNMTY......c.ooeuirecec i
It's against the law, and the American right to a fair trial,
to deport immigrants who are here legally without a
chance to argue their case in Court ...........cccoerirrenienenne
Its a danger to free speech and our freedoms that
Trump is deporting people who hold beliefs that he
doesn't agree With ........cccceevveenieeessesce s
None of these are CONCEMING ..........ccoeuevverevrerererrerenens

37%

28

23

Q107. Below is a list of concerns that some have expressed about President Trump. Please select up to THREE that concern you the

most, if any concern you.

Apr-28
That he wants to cut Social Security, Medicaid, and Medicare benefits............. 44%
That he's violating court orders and ignoring checks and balances.................... 35
That the tariffs he's put in place are making things more expensive .................. 31
That he's cutting too many critical programs............ccceeeveeeneresneesssesnnens 29
That he's given too much power t0 Elon MUsk..........cccoeevieenicenicesicsnnnns 28
That he wants to cut taxes for the rich and big corporations ............cc.ccovevernnes 20
That his foreign policy is making us 1€SS Safe ..........ccccveurreririnrneenereereerereeens 15
NONE O the @DOVE ..ot 24

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
56% 41% 32% 49% 45% 43% 34%
53 33 18 31 30 37 43
37 38 24 39 35 29 37
43 30 14 33 32 28 37
40 24 18 38 29 26 39
26 14 16 25 21 20 16
19 14 10 22 20 13 20
3 27 46 1" 18 28 18

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24
Local television..........cccoevveveeeccveeeeeeieienans 39% 38% 38% 42%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, X/Twitter, or YouTube)..... 37 40 35 39
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ...t 36 41 39 40
Online news WEDSItES...........ccoveveveeecrrereereren, 30 34 30 32
FOXNEBWS......ocvcvcverereteree e, 30 32 32 31
CNN .o, 27 26 24 24
RAAIO .., 17 17 18 17
MSNBC.......octercesreee e, 16 17 18 17
Your local NEWSPAPET ........coevvvveveirerererireieiriens 16 17 16 19
Social media creators and influencers ............. 15 17 17 17
POACASES.......cocveeeeeccceeeeee s 15 17 16 17
National NewSpapers...........cccovveervverereeeenenns, 14 13 12 14
(127 T 5 4 4 4
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events in the U.S............... 6 5 7 6

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
43% 32% 36% 41% 41% 39% 31%
39 32 37 40 42 36 40
45 29 28 39 31 37 29
34 28 26 22 29 30 36
16 16 48 26 32 30 29
38 20 18 37 26 25 32
14 12 20 19 18 16 16
25 12 7 18 15 16 18
17 18 14 13 15 17 7
17 16 13 22 25 13 15
15 16 15 12 16 15 16
17 15 10 12 1 15 14
5 1 6 3 4 6 4
4 21 5 7 8 6 6
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SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news about things like current events and politics?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| SEEK OUE NBWS......coovvvrreiriiereciecneriereenns 56% 57% 54% 56% 57% 45% 57% 49% 58% 56% 67%
NEWS COmMes t0 ME......ccvervrrereeirirereeeien, 44 43 46 44 43 55 43 51 42 44 33
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Several hours Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS

o Fox News Channel.............. 11% 13 13 7 13 37 7 37% 57
Apr-7 2025 10% 12 13 8 16 35 6 35% 59
Mar-17 2025 10% 14 16 9 12 32 7 39% 53
Feb-24 2025 11% 12 16 8 11 34 7 40% 53
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 10 4 13 54 5 23% 72
Latest Data by Party Ind 3% 8 13 1" 17 36 12 23% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 18% 19 17 8 1" 20 7 54% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 12% 16 17 10 13 26 6 45% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 14 16 8 12 34 8 39% 53
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 12 6 13 40 7 35% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 1 13 7 15 38 4 35% 60
e MSNBC ... 5% 8 12 7 16 42 9 25% 66
Apr-7 2025 4% 8 14 7 19 41 8 25% 66
Mar-17 2025 5% 8 14 7 17 37 11 27% 61
Feb-24 2025 5% 8 13 9 18 37 10 26% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 12 15 9 17 33 7 34% 59
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 1 10 13 44 14 19% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 10 5 17 51 11 16% 73
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 10 21 9 13 28 11 40% 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 10 16 9 16 30 13 32% 55
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 10 7 17 47 9 21% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 8 14 7 25 34 5 29% 66
® CNNL.oooorr e 4% 1 16 7 17 36 8 31% 61
Apr-7 2025 3% 11 15 10 19 35 7 29% 64
Mar-17 2025 7% 10 16 9 17 32 9 32% 59
Feb-24 2025 6% 10 16 10 16 34 8 32% 59
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 14 20 10 20 25 5 40% 54
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 14 9 16 40 13 22% 65
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 9 12 4 15 47 10 24% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 9% 15 22 10 17 21 7 46% 47
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 13 19 9 18 26 11 37% 52
Latest Data by Race White 3% 9 15 7 17 41 8 28% 65
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 14 19 2 24 28 5 40% 54
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YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28 Apr-7 Mar-17 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day.........ccveevecveieicieeeeee e, 43% 44% 47% 42% 43% 44% 59% 59% 37% 51%
ONCE @ QAY .ottt 14 15 12 13 14 15 1 14 15 15
A few times @ WEEK .......c.oveieeererereececeseseesee e 20 19 17 22 21 17 16 12 21 20
ONCE @ WEEBK. .....eovecercereerier et ssst s seeeesesneens 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4
Afew times a month..........ccooerenneeeeen, 6 6 7 6 5 5 3 5 6 4
RATEIY w.voveiie et 7 6 7 7 8 8 3 4 9 4
NEVET ...ttt 6 6 6 6 5 7 3 3 8 2
ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) ...ccoconvereimiieerrerineinneenn: 81% 81 80 81 82 80 91 87 77 89
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET) ...coovvvrviernnnnn, 19 19 14 19 18 20 9 13 23 1

LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable

shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Apr-28
Several times @ day.......cccocvirenirienesee s 42%
ONCE @ QAY ..ot 14
Afew times @ WEEK ......ccvevcvevcececeee e, 16
ONCE @WEEBK......eceveeeereece ettt 2
Afew times amonth........ccccevevieeeceeieecee e, 4
RAFEIY oo 12
NBVET ..ot 10
ONCE AWEEK OR MORE (NET) ....cccevvererrirereireierenns 74%
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)......cccecvvrernenae, 26

Apr-7
43%
15
15

2
4
11
10

74
26

Mar-17
44%
17
15

2
4
10
9

78
14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAP|
42% 28% 47% 49% 41% 43% 28%
15 11 13 13 13 13 22
17 20 14 17 16 15 20
2 5 2 2 3 2 1
4 4 4 3 5 4 6
10 16 13 9 16 11 13
" 15 9 7 6 12 10
75 65 75 80 72 73 71
25 35 25 20 28 27 29

TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

VOL:

Apr-28
Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna..................... 35%
Streaming TV through your internet connection with a
service like YouTube TV, Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or
DireCTV SHream.......ovueeeireeiereereereereese e sseeeseeseeseeeesnens 41
Both 0f theSE ... 13
(Does not watch live TV with commercials) ...........cccoevenvs 10
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) w.cocervrereierneeneereereeeeeenn, 48%

STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET)......ccooeerrcerreireireeireeeeen 55

Apr-7
35%

43
12
10

47
55

Mar-17
36%

41
14
9

51
55

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
34% 23% 39% 26% 30% 37% 32%
42 50 39 45 54 38 53
13 12 14 22 10 13 5
1 15 9 7 6 12 10
47 35 53 48 40 50 37
55 61 53 67 64 51 58
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SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Apr-28  Apr-7 Mar-17 Feb-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
FaCEDOOK. ... ..vvrrerreririeieere s 83% 83% 81% 82% 82% 78% 85% 84% 79% 84% 80%
INSEAGIAM. .....ovvrreriiseeeeeee s 52 55 52 51 56 52 47 64 64 48 57
TIKTOK oo 37 38 38 37 41 37 34 56 47 33 39
TWIEETIX oot 33 30 30 31 29 23 39 37 30 31 42
SPOLIfY..vvvecveeeree 28 30 29 27 31 25 25 29 30 27 37
SNAPCNEL ..o 27 27 29 28 26 37 24 32 28 26 22
REAdit ..o 24 26 21 24 25 22 25 22 26 24 36
WHELSADD ..o 20 20 20 21 23 17 17 27 26 16 35
TWIECH oo 11 13 10 11 13 9 10 14 1 10 13
THrEAAS ..o 10 11 11 12 12 10 7 18 10 8 8
BIUESKY ....vovvvveieiiciese e 6 5 5 5 11 3 1 4 6 6 2
OtNBT oo 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 5
| don't have an account on any of these
PlatfOrMS ......vvveerre s 7 7 7 7 7 9 7 3 5 8 13
SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeceeeeveeeeee s ssssssnnens 62% 20 10 4 3 1
Apr-7 2025 60% 18 12 5 4 1
Mar-17 2025 61% 20 11 5 3 1
Feb-24 2025 57% 20 14 5 3 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 57% 19 14 6 4 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 63% 16 11 5 6 *
Latest Data by Party Rep 66% 21 7 3 2 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 13 12 5 4 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 27 8 4 5 1
Latest Data by Race White 63% 20 9 4 3 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 17 16 10 2 2
O TIKTOK .ooooooeeeeeeeeeee e sessssssenens 52% 18 16 6 7 2
Apr-7 2025 50% 16 18 7 6 3
Mar-17 2025 54% 17 17 6 6 2
Feb-24 2025 52% 14 22 7 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 50% 18 17 6 7 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 14 19 5 5 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 20 15 5 6 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 61% 13 15 4 5 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 23 12 2 5 3
Latest Data by Race White 51% 19 16 5 7 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 19 20 15 10 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa

times a day aday week month Rarely Never
© INSTAGIAM....ooooeeesee s ssssnens 47% 18 21 8 5 1
Apr-7 2025 43% 22 19 8 5 3
Mar-17 2025 44% 23 21 7 4 1
Feb-24 2025 44% 21 21 8 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 14 20 11 6 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 17 20 8 3 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 46% 23 22 4 4 *
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 10 16 4 2 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 16 20 7 3 3
Latest Data by Race White 42% 20 21 10 6 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 21 23 1 - 3
© SNAPCNAL .......oovovevevevcvevsvererevsrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens 42% 18 22 8 8 3
Apr-7 2025 40% 20 18 9 7 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 18 25 8 9 1
Feb-24 2025 41% 23 18 7 7 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 38% 19 19 9 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 46% 17 18 7 9 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 17 25 7 5 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 16 18 10 3 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 24 23 1 3 3
Latest Data by Race White 41% 18 22 8 9 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 20% 13 31 16 14 6
© SPOUY ..o 37% 21 23 8 9 2
Apr-7 2025 36% 20 25 8 7 4
Mar-17 2025 38% 18 27 5 7 5
Feb-24 2025 41% 18 22 8 7 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 35% 16 30 9 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 28 19 14 11 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 41% 27 14 6 9 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 18 24 12 9 2
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 26 19 7 8 1
Latest Data by Race White 37% 21 23 8 9 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 19 18 7 8 -
O TWIEI/X ..o eessssssonend 34% 23 24 9 7 2
Apr-7 2025 38% 18 21 10 8 5
Mar-17 2025 39% 21 20 8 9 2
Feb-24 2025 38% 21 23 11 6 2
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 21 29 5 8 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 27 25 6 8 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 34% 24 20 13 7 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 39% 21 27 6 4 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 24 23 7 5 3
Latest Data by Race White 33% 22 24 11 8 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 35 21 6 8 -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
O WHALSADD ...oooorieeeereereeeveseeessses s ssssssnnens 31% 14 18 17 15 6
Apr-7 2025 32% 12 25 11 14 7
Mar-17 2025 27% 15 23 14 17 4
Feb-24 2025 31% 15 25 10 14 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 34% 15 15 17 16 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 9 25 22 12 11
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 12 19 16 16 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 36% 13 15 14 17 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 12 23 11 14 -
Latest Data by Race White 27% 14 16 20 15 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 16 17 15 12 1
O REAAI ..o s 30% 19 34 9 7 g
Apr-7 2025 27% 19 31 15 7 1
Mar-17 2025 30% 22 31 14 4 1
Feb-24 2025 31% 17 32 13 5 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 20 31 7 8 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 18 47 10 5 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 19 35 12 6 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 15 44 7 3 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 36% 13 38 6 4 3
Latest Data by Race White 31% 21 30 11 7 -
Latest Data by Race AAPI 12% 22 56 - 10
© THIBAGS .......ooooeeeee e sessssssonees 24% 22 35 6 10 3
Apr-7 2025 28% 13 29 15 12 4
Mar-17 2025 28% 22 20 13 15 2
Feb-24 2025 30% 20 27 12 8 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 19 34 9 11 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 8 49 3 - 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 31 31 3 12 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 23 30 3 15 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 27% 18 16 13 16 10
Latest Data by Race White 25% 21 41 6 5 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 28 20 9 23 10
O BIUBSKY ....oovvvvvvvvvvvcvevivevsvssssessssssss s 22% 22 25 7 10 13
Apr-7 2025 28% 15 32 10 13 2
Mar-17 2025 25% 17 29 17 8 4
Feb-24 2025 26% 27 17 17 9 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 21 26 3 11 13
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 29 16 20 10 18
Latest Data by Party Rep - 28 24 34 - 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 24 29 7 3 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 18 27 18 - 18
Latest Data by Race White 17% 24 26 4 14 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 100% - - -
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
O TWICK oo 21% 22 29 12 10 6
Apr-7 2025 14% 14 27 19 23 2
Mar-17 2025 17% 9 33 16 23 2
Feb-24 2025 24% 21 27 14 9 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 19% 18 29 12 14 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 16% 18 30 28 6 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 26% 28 28 9 5 4
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 25% 28 28 10 4 6
Latest Data by Race Hisp 19% 3 45 31 1 -
Latest Data by Race White 19% 25 28 9 12 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 4 38 9 11 -
D100. Are you: AMAN i 47%
A WOMAN......coiiireiiieee e ss 53
Self-0ESCrIDE. ... v *
ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your Black/African AMEriCaN .............oowwwvmesivsssissssinnss 14%
race. [IF NOT HISPANICILATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of m'tgﬁng‘]?” ------------------------------------------------------------- H
Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS Asanihsian American
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED Pacific Islander ... *
BY RACE ON FILE] Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ 3
Middle Eastern/North African .........c.ccccoevevveneercineennnn, *
OthET ot -
VOL:  (Don't KnoOW/Refused).........cccouvereiurivererererererese e -
D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many MEXICO ...vvesvvvsvvvssvvessissssses s 51%
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family E‘L‘jﬁgo R 22
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply. ATGENING .o
BElIZE ... s *
BOIIVIA ... s *
BrazZil.....covoveeseeeeee s 1
Chile .... -
COlOMDIA ... e 3
COStA RICA ... *
Dominican REPUBIIC.........cccoveeerireeirireerseesreeessseeins 4
ECUAAON ...ttt *
El Salvador ........covveieeeecceee e -
GUALEMAIA ..ot e 2
HONAUIAS ..o 1
NICArAGUA ...t *
PaNama ........ccoovviiiecccce e 1
Paraguay ... -
POIU ..t e 1
SPAIN <o 12
UTUGUAY ..o -
VENEZUEIA.......covcveee e -
Other COUNITY ......cvuerircriee e 3
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......ceveveeericeeicecee s 2
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

Page 45/48
The Caribbean..........cccoocvenicecse e 12%
AFFICA oo 48
Central AMENICA......cvcveveveveveieeeeereeeeee ettt 7
SOUth AMEIICA ....vvvevveee et 7
Another region of the world ... 7
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE .......vvvvcvcvcecceeeece s 29
031114 T 23%
QI8 s 11
PhilipPINES ..o 17
VIBINAM .o 8
KOTBA ...ttt 17
JAPAN ... 12
Pacific IS1ands.........cooveueirrireeree s 5
(01T TR 11
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE ..o -
1829 oo 16%
30744 .o s 26
B5BA oo 15
BB .ot 16
B5F ettt 27
NOMOEASE ...ttt 18%
MIAWESL ... 22
SOULN vttt 39
WESE ...t 22
Did not complete high school ...........cccocvevniinenieinininne 3%
Graduated high SChOOL ..........coererieirerererereeeceeene 25
Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 5
Attended some college but no degree.........cccocvveuveeneee. 22
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 12
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, 1C.)..vuvereeneeeeeereereereeseesessneeseeseeseeseeseesesseens 10
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...........ccccovvvevevennnne 44%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccvverrcurieennes 45
Voted for SOMEONE EISE ......covevveveeeeeiereeeete e 3
Did NOL VOB ... 8
Always voted for Democrats............oooeerereeencenieencenenns 28%
Mostly voted for Democrats..........ccceeeereeereeneeneeineennnnes 11
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some

REPUDIICANS.......ocvviecicictccc s
Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 11
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ... s 8
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocvereueeerrirnieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ............ccooveerereevenieneenns 23
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ouvuveeerrerneerneieeinerseeesesesessesseinnns 46%

REPUBLICANS (NET).....coviemienriinrierirernsiesiseniseiissiins 43
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VAX23. Have you received a coronavirus vaccine?

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the
last job you had:

D313. Which of the following do you and/or your spouse have?

INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status?

HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now?

D110. Are you a parent or guardian?

Yes, | have received a coronavirus vaccine at any point ~ 71%

No, | have not received a coronavirus vaccine ............... 29
YES, ME .ottt 9%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccooenrnirnrininenne 4
Yes, both me and someone in my household ................. 1
NO L 86
YES (NET) oot ssstenes 14%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............ccceevvvenee. 36%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAl ... 16
Other type of job or field 7
Do not work or have not worked in the past................... 14
Stocks, bonds, or mutual funds ..........cccceveevvvvievreernnee. 28%
A checking aCCOUNt ... 87
A SAVINGS 8CCOUNE ..o 69
An IRA, 401(k), or similar kind of retirement account...... 39
A PENSION.....viiireiirrcieisetei e nseses 17
NONE Of thESE ... 9
Less than $30,000 ...........oereerereeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e 30%
$30,000 - $49,999 .......ooiviiirree s 21
$50,000 - $59,999 ........ccvierrrieree s 10
$60,000 - $74,999 .......ooivierrreee s 11
$75,000 - $99,999 .......ooivierireee s 12
$100,000 - $149,999 .......ooovvvrierrerecres s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 .....c.oivvviriecreee s 4
$200,000 @Nd BDOVE.........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeee e eereeeees 2
MAITIEA ..ottt 34%
WIAOWEA......c.oceiciee e 7
DIVOICEA ...t 15
Separated 1
Never married but in a relationship .......cccoceecvveierivennnn 13
Never married and SiNGIE ..........cvevreeereereeereneeereens 30
HOMEOWNET ...t 47%
RENEET ... 41
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage......... 7
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage ...........c........

OFNBI e 2
Yes, of someone under 18 .........cccooveveeieeveeieesseene 24%
Yes, of someone 18 or older ........ccccoveevvvvieiieriseee 31
NO et 49
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovi 16%
as: Somewhat liberal.............corririinirierreee e 15
' MOGETALE -..vvvvvevceerreeeesseeeess s ssssnens 35
Somewhat CONSErvVative ..........cccocveevenieenireereenns 16
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ..........ouueeeveeesisneeieeeieinnis 18
LIBERAL (NET) ...oorverrerreereeseeeseeeeeesseeesessesesssessseenns 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)....covemeererenrerneeeseiesseesssesseeenns 34

IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not?

EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now?

EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe
yourself? You may select as many as you like.

RELIGION. What is your religious background?

EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian?

RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA

MOVEMENL ...ttt ettt 61%
No, do not consider myself a supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL ...ttt 26
NOE SUE ... 13
Employed full-ime ... 39%
Employed part-time 11
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........c..cceeevveinieen. 10
REEIEd ... 26
SHUENE ..o 3
HOMEMAKE ... s 7
T PO 5
Self-employed/independent contractor..............cccceuuce... 27%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 73
WEAINY ..o 2%
Upper middle Class.........cocvrveeerieiseneessesissesessseenns 6
MiddI ClasS.......cu e s 33
WOrKING Class .......covveeeeerireeineiencree e 22
Lower middle Class .........cceeuierereriereencrereereeeesenene 16
Low income 24
POOT ... 12
None of these describe me ........c..cocovvvererereernineneeneens 3
44%
20
3
1
22
9
YIS ot 40%
NO et 60
EVEIY WEEK ..o 20%
Afew times a month ... 8
About once a MoNnth ..o 4
A few times @ Year.......ccovcrereinereseee s 12
RAMEIY .. 24
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LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight ... 89%
that apply BISEXUAL ...t 5
' 4
1
1



